# **WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL**

will meet on <u>Tuesday</u>, August 24, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

### **Join Zoom Meeting**

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88252873403?pwd=a1BJbGtweUJ3emNNRUwyRjV3VkF2UT09

Meeting ID: 882 5287 3403 Passcode: 953724

## **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the July 19, 2021 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Matt Brinkman, Region III-A & Mark Hobbs, Director Heartland Career Center Heartland Career Center Grant

Wabash County Sheriff Ryan Baker Body Warn Camera Grant

Resolution 2021-85-14, Wabash County Drainage Board

Requesting the authorizing of a loan for the reconstruction of the Heeter-Blickenstaff-Creager Drain

### ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

Wabash County Solid Waste District – Jen Rankin, Executive Director Personal Services	\$15,000.00
Other Services & Charges	\$66,450.00
Firearms Fund #1156 – Wabash County Sheriff Ryan Baker	
Supplies – Flares & Ammo 1156-24600-000-0000	\$1,650.00
Supplies – Tasers 1156-24601-000-0000	\$2,885.00
Solid Waste Admin Fees #1194 – Wabash County Treasurer LuAnn Layman	
<b>Supplies – Office Supplies 1194-21102-000-0000</b>	\$560.00

### **Items for Review:**

Auditor & Treasurer financial reports – July 2021

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.